De Koperen

Ketel

Dutch cuisine

Menu



Cold Starters

Bread with Garlic Butter

Dutch Shrimp Cocktail

with cockiall sauce

Carpaccio

with Old Amsterdam cheese, pine nuts and rocket
Smoked Eel on Toast

Trio of Fish

smoked salmon, Duteh shrimp and smoked herring

Tasting of Dutch Sausages
saerved wilth foast, Amsterdam pickles and coarse mustard

Dutch Herring (2 pieces)

served with foast, onions and picklas

Warm Starters

Cheese Croquettes (goat's cheese) (3 pieces)
Dutch Shrimp Croquettes (3 pieces)
Bitterballen (Beef Croguettes) (6 pieces)

served wilth coarse mustard

Tasting of Croquettes

(1 cheese croquette, 1 shrimp oroquette and 3 bilterbalien)

Tasting of Vegetarian Croquettes

{1 cheese croquellte, 1 vegelable croquette, 2 beetrool balls)

Soups

Pea Soup

with sausage, smoked bacon and rye bread

Tomato Soup

2 pers.

2 pers.

dh by b b

4.50
11.00

11.00

10.50
11.50

9.25

9.50

6.50
7.50
6.50

7.50

14.50

7.50
14.50

6.50

6.50



Dutch Dishes
Hutspot (mash pot with potatoes, carrots and onions)

with meatball, sausage or bacon, mustard and gravy

Zuurkool (mash pot with potatoes and sauerkraut)

with meatball, sausage or bacon, musiard and gravy

Boerenkool (mash pot with potatoes and curly kale)

with meatball, sausage or bacon, mustard and gravy

Andijviestamppot (mash pot with potatoes and endive)

with meatball, sausage or bacon, mustard and gravy

Tasting of Mash Pots (all the above mentioned mash
pots)

with meatball, sausage or bacon, mustard and gravy

Kapucijners (Field Peas)

with baked onions, picealili and bacon

Runderhachee (Beef Stew)

with mashed potatoes and red cabbage

Cheese Fondue

with bread and a vegetable dip

Meat Dishes

You have a choice between French fries and salad or mashed potatoes and
vegelables,

Baked Chicken Livers

with onions, bacon and port sauce

Chicken Satay

Tenderloin Steak (180 grams)

Tenderloin Steak XL (250 grams)

Spicy Tenderloin Steak (180 grams)

Spicy Tenderloin Steak XL (250 grams)
Farmer's Style Tenderloin Steak (180 grams)

€

(h b b dh by b

15.50

15.50

156.50

15.50

16.50

14.00

15.25

16.50

14.50

18.50
19.75
23.75
20.50
24.75
25.75



with chicken livers, anions and bacon

Farmer's Style Tenderloin Steak XL (250 grams)

wilth chicken livers, onions and bacon

Fish Dishes

You have a choice between French fries and salad or mashed polatoes and
vagetables,

Baked Slip Sole
Salmon

Salads

Goat's Cheese Salad
Salad with Beef Strips

Desserts

Viaflip (vanilla custard, yoghurt and syrup)
Vanilla Ice Cream with Chocolate Sauce
Apple Pie with Whipped Cream

Cheese Platter with Dutch Cheeses

Poffertjes (small pancakes) with powdered sugar and
butter

Advocaatje (Dutch egg liguor) with whipped cream

Coffee Desserts

Irish Coffee
French Coffee
ltalian Coffee

Spanish Coffee

€

€
€

n n

h o dh dh

M dh  dh  dh

29.75

19.00
18.75

15.50
17.75

4.50
6.50
6.00
9.75
5.79

4.50

8.50
8.50
8.50
8.50



