# De Koperen Ketel

Dutch cuisine

Menu

### **Cold Starters**

Bread with Garlic Butter	€	4.50
Dutch Shrimp Cocktail	€	11.00
with cocktail sauce		
Carpaccio	€	11.00
with Old Amsterdam cheese, pine nuts and rocket		
Smoked Eel on Toast	€	10.50
Trio of Fish	€	11.50
smoked salmon, Dutch shrimp and smoked herring		
Tasting of Dutch Sausages	€	9.25
served with toast, Amsterdam pickles and coarse mustard		
Dutch Herring (2 pieces)	€	9.50
served with toast, onions and pickles		

# **Warm Starters**

Cheese Croquettes (goat's cheese) (3 pieces)		€	6.50
Dutch Shrimp Croquettes (3 pieces)		€	7.50
Bitterballen (Beef Croquettes) (6 pieces)		€	6.50
served with coarse mustard			
Tasting of Croquettes		€	7.50
(1 cheese croquette, 1 shrimp croquette and 3 bitterballen)	2 pers.	€	14.50
Tasting of Vegetarian Croquettes		€	7.50
(1 cheese croquette, 1 vegetable croquette, 2 beetroot balls)	2 pers.	€	14.50

# **Soups**

Pea Soup	€	6.50
with sausage, smoked bacon and rye bread		
Tomato Soup	€	6.50

### **Dutch Dishes**

Hutspot (mash pot with potatoes, carrots and onions) with meatball, sausage or bacon, mustard and gravy	€	15.50
Zuurkool (mash pot with potatoes and sauerkraut) with meatball, sausage or bacon, mustard and gravy	€	15.50
Boerenkool (mash pot with potatoes and curly kale) with meatball, sausage or bacon, mustard and gravy	€	15.50
Andijviestamppot (mash pot with potatoes and endive) with meatball, sausage or bacon, mustard and gravy	€	15.50
Tasting of Mash Pots (all the above mentioned mash pots)	€	16.50
with meatball, sausage or bacon, mustard and gravy		
Kapucijners (Field Peas) with baked onions, piccalilli and bacon	€	14.00
Runderhachee (Beef Stew) with mashed potatoes and red cabbage	€	15.25
Cheese Fondue with bread and a vegetable dip	€	16.50

#### **Meat Dishes**

You have a choice between French fries and salad or mashed potatoes and vegetables.		
Baked Chicken Livers	€	14.50
with onions, bacon and port sauce		
Chicken Satay	€	18.50
Tenderloin Steak (180 grams)	€	19.75
Tenderloin Steak XL (250 grams)	€	23.75
Spicy Tenderloin Steak (180 grams)	€	20.50
Spicy Tenderloin Steak XL (250 grams)	€	24.75
Farmer's Style Tenderloin Steak (180 grams)	€	25.75

Spanish Coffee

with chicken livers, onions and bacon		
Farmer's Style Tenderloin Steak XL (250 grams)	€	29.75
with chicken livers, onions and bacon		
Fish Dishes		
You have a choice between French fries and salad or mashed potatoes and vegetables.		
Baked Slip Sole	€	19.00
Salmon	€	18.75
<u>Salads</u>		
Goat's Cheese Salad	€	15.50
Salad with Beef Strips	€	17.75
<u>Desserts</u>		
Vlaflip (vanilla custard, yoghurt and syrup)	€	4.50
Vanilla Ice Cream with Chocolate Sauce	€	6.50
Apple Pie with Whipped Cream	€	6.00
Cheese Platter with Dutch Cheeses	€	9.75
Poffertjes (small pancakes) with powdered sugar and butter	€	5.75
Advocaatje (Dutch egg liquor) with whipped cream	€	4.50
Coffee Desserts		
Irish Coffee	€	8.50
French Coffee	€	8.50
Italian Coffee	€	8.50

€

8.50